
 Technical Bid Opening Record (Muchulka) Generated On :10/03/2026 13.54.31

Bid Details

 IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No: IDOBAGLUNG/NCB/W/R/62/2082/83  Procurement Title: Upgrading of Tamankhola Gaupalika  Bongadovan-Taman-
Lamela-Shole Myagdi Road, CH:0+000 to 6+000

Procurement Method: NCBProcurement Category: Works

Public Entity Name: Infrastructure Development Office, Baglung

Withdrawn Bid Response
No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

Modified Bid Response

Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

JV Name: Nayayug/New
Draigan/Sahayogi J.V.,
Lead: Nayayug Construction Pvt.Ltd.,
Sub: New Draigan Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: Sahayogi Construction Company
Pvt Ltd

1 09-03-2026 15:40kupondole lalitpur      nayayug123@gmail.com phone: 9851086871 09-03-2026 19:35

JV Name: BUDDHA-CREATIVE-
JEEVAN JV,
Lead: Buddha  Satyawati Construction,
Sub: Shree Creative Engineering &
Construction Company Private Limited,
Sub: jeevan and brothers construction

2 10-03-2026 08:35kathmandu       phone: 9851184970 10-03-2026 11:49

JV Name: Sherpa Construction-SK
Dhawalagiri Nirman Sewa-Sharma
Builders J/V,

3 10-03-2026 10:34Pokhara.-17, Kaski      parktimil07@gmail.com phone: 9856038533 10-03-2026 10:46



Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

Lead: SharmaBuilders,
Sub: sherpa construction.,
Sub: S.K. Dhawalagiri Nirman Sewa
Pvt. Ltd.

JV Name: Nabodita/S.R.B. J/V,
Lead: Nabodita Construction Pvt. Ltd.,
Sub: srb builders pvt ltd

4 10-03-2026 08:319851205424       phone: 9841654824 10-03-2026 10:55

JV Name: Raktakanya-Him Shrinkhala-
Sunrise   Joint Venture ,
Lead: Him Shrinkhala Nirman  Sewa
Pvt.ltd,
Sub: Rakta Kanya  Nirman  Sewa  pvt
ltd,
Sub: Sunrise Nirman Sewa

5 10-03-2026 10:53
Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,Nepal Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,
Nepal Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,Nepal
Himshrinkhalanirman@gmail.com phone: 9840067309

10-03-2026 11:10

JV Name: K.A.M/ Sanatan/ Alfa Hex-
JV,
Lead: AlfaHex Construction Pvt.ltd,
Sub: K.A.M.construction pvt ltd,
Sub: Sanatan Construction Pvt.Ltd.

6 10-03-2026 11:10015199620       phone: 9851122329 10-03-2026 11:53

JV Name: Pradip-Jumli J/V,
Lead: Pradip Construction,
Sub: JUMLI NIRMAN SEWA PVT.
LTD.

7 10-03-2026 11:10
Baglung Guthi-3,9857620009     jumlinirman@gmail.com  phone:
068520511

10-03-2026 11:41

PTR ADHIKARI CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTD

8 10-03-2026 10:58Tilottama-3      ptradhikari@gmail.com phone: 9851097609 10-03-2026 11:23

JV Name: AL-JALJALA-GANGOTRI
JOINT VENTURE,
Lead: A.C. Construction Pvt. Ltd.,
Sub: Jaljala Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Gangotri Devi Nirman Sewa

9 10-03-2026 10:40      dipak.adai@gmail.com phone: 9851045378 10-03-2026 11:46

JV Name: Sisne Himal - D.S. - Rambole
JV,
Lead: Sisne Himal Builders,
Sub: ds nirman Sewa,
Sub: Rambole Construction co. Pvt. Ltd

10 10-03-2026 08:08Banphikot Gaunpalika-10, Thati       phone: 9851185582 10-03-2026 11:50

JV Name: Atlanic- Tilak JV,
Lead: Atlantic Construction Pvt.Ltd,
Sub: Tilak Nirman Sewa Tilak and Sons
Suppliers

11 10-03-2026 07:42Lahare pauwa 1Rasuwa      lamsals44@gmail.com phone: 9851046893 10-03-2026 11:51

Mangaladevi subas construction pvt.ltd12 10-03-2026 11:39Nuwakot       phone: 9851160165 10-03-2026 11:46



Bidder Name Submitted OnSl. No. Bidder Address Modified On

JV Name: KG - RS - BSD JV,
Lead: B. S. Dhaulagiri Construction And
Housing Pvt. Ltd.,
Sub: K.&K.G Construction Co.(P.) Ltd,
Sub: Rehana & Sundara Construction
Pvt.Ltd.

13 10-03-2026 11:43Tokha 10, Kathmandu, Nepal       phone: 9851059796 10-03-2026 11:58

JV Name: HC-TCPL-PL JV,
Lead: p.l construction,
Sub: Himalayan Construction,
Sub: Tandabeshwor Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

14 10-03-2026 11:39pokhara      pahariprem86@gmail.com phone: 9856028329 10-03-2026 11:49

Submitted Bid Reponse

 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

Y.S.S. Nirman
Sewa Pvt. Ltd.

1 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

Birendranagar - 6       phone:
9851122265

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-08
00:00:00

10-03-2026
09:18

09-03-2026

Satyawati
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

2 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd. Nabil Bank
Ltd. Main Road, Butwal
    Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Kathmandu
kishanach7@gmail.com phone:
9857039156

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-14
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:53

10-03-2026

GNS Syangja3 ONLINE Kumari Bank Ltd. Kumari
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

063420010
arunsedhain25@gmail.com
phone: 9846075555

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-26
00:00:00

03-03-2026
08:46

26-03-2026

R.S Nirman sewa4 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Kathmandu-31
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province

jadibuiti-32, Kathmandu,
nirmansewars@gmail.com
phone: 9851088023

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-10
00:00:00

09-03-2026
20:44

11-03-2026



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name:
PATHAK-
VISION-OSNAP
J/V,
Lead: Vision
Engineering
Construction Pvt.
Ltd,
Sub: PATHAK
CONSTRUCTION
AND SUPPLIERS
PVT LTD,
Sub: Osnap
Builders and
Engineers Pvt.Ltd

5 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

Samakhushi, Ka,Ma,Pa-26
Kathmandu      info.
visionengineerings@gmail.com
phone: 9841915148

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-08
00:00:00

10-03-2026
09:46

09-03-2026

JV Name: Kali
Infrastructure
Company /
Lopurna JV,
Lead: Lopurna
construction pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: Kali
Infrastructure
Company Pvt. Ltd.

6 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Baudhha-6
lopurnaconstruction@gmail.
com phone: 014913859

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-04
00:00:00

10-03-2026
10:46

09-03-2026

JV Name:
Nayayug/New
Draigan/Sahayogi
J.V.,
Lead: Nayayug
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: New Draigan
Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: Sahayogi
Construction
Company Pvt Ltd

7 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Lalitpur-5
Lalitpur Bagmati Province

kupondole lalitpur
nayayug123@gmail.com
phone: 9851086871

 10,000.00 2026-08-25
00:00:00

09-03-2026
19:34

04-02-2026



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name:
RAMECHAPSHE
RPA
SHAIKUMARI
SMIRITIBISHAL
JV,
Lead: Ramechhap
Sherpa
Construction,
Sub: Shaikumari
Engineering
Consultancy Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: Smiriti Bishal
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

8 ONLINE Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd. Anamnagar
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Kathmandu      rsctashi@gmail.
com phone: 9849551210

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-06
00:00:00

10-03-2026
08:45

09-03-2026

JV Name:
BUDDHA-
CREATIVE-
JEEVAN JV,
Lead: Buddha
Satyawati
Construction,
Sub: Shree
Creative
Engineering &
Construction
Company Private
Limited,
Sub: jeevan and
brothers
construction

9 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

kathmandu       phone:
9851184970

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-25
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:48

27-02-2026



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: Sherpa
Construction-SK
Dhawalagiri
Nirman Sewa-
Sharma Builders
J/V,
Lead:
SharmaBuilders,
Sub: sherpa
construction.,
Sub: S.K.
Dhawalagiri
Nirman Sewa Pvt.
Ltd.

10 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd. Nabil Bank
Ltd. Dipendra Sabha Griha,
New Road    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu

Pokhara.-17, Kaski
parktimil07@gmail.com
phone: 9856038533

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-09
00:00:00

10-03-2026
10:45

10-03-2026

JV Name:
Nabodita/S.R.B.
J/V,
Lead: Nabodita
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: srb builders
pvt ltd

11 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

9851205424       phone:
9841654824

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-25
00:00:00

10-03-2026
10:55

27-02-2026

JV Name:
Raktakanya-Him
Shrinkhala-Sunrise
Joint Venture ,
Lead: Him
Shrinkhala Nirman
Sewa Pvt.ltd,
Sub: Rakta Kanya
Nirman  Sewa  pvt
ltd,
Sub: Sunrise
Nirman Sewa

12 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.  TOKHA
ROAD    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province

Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,
Nepal Paknajol, Thamel,
Kathmandu,Nepal Paknajol,
Thamel, Kathmandu,Nepal
Himshrinkhalanirman@gmail.
com phone: 9840067309

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-04
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:08

09-03-2026



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: K.A.M/
Sanatan/ Alfa Hex-
JV,
Lead: AlfaHex
Construction Pvt.
ltd,
Sub: K.A.M.
construction pvt
ltd,
Sub: Sanatan
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

13 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Bhaktapur
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

015199620       phone:
9851122329

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-28
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:52

01-03-2026

JV Name: Pradip-
Jumli J/V,
Lead: Pradip
Construction,
Sub: JUMLI
NIRMAN SEWA
PVT. LTD.

14 ONLINE Kumari Bank Ltd.
Putalisadak    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu

Baglung Guthi-3,9857620009
jumlinirman@gmail.com
phone: 068520511

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-06
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:40

10-03-2026

PTR ADHIKARI
CONSTRUCTION
PVT LTD

15 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.
SANDHIKHARKA
Arghakhanchi Lumbini
Province

Tilottama-3
ptradhikari@gmail.com phone:
9851097609

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-04
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:21

10-03-2026

JV Name: AL-
JALJALA-
GANGOTRI
JOINT
VENTURE,
Lead: A.C.
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.,
Sub: Jaljala
Nirman Sewa,
Sub: Gangotri Devi
Nirman Sewa

16 ONLINE Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

      dipak.adai@gmail.com
phone: 9851045378

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-04
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:46

09-03-2026



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: Sisne
Himal - D.S. -
Rambole JV,
Lead: Sisne Himal
Builders,
Sub: ds nirman
Sewa,
Sub: Rambole
Construction co.
Pvt. Ltd

17 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.  TOKHA
ROAD    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province

Banphikot Gaunpalika-10,
Thati       phone: 9851185582

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-27
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:49

27-02-2026

JV Name: Atlanic-
Tilak JV,
Lead: Atlantic
Construction Pvt.
Ltd,
Sub: Tilak Nirman
Sewa Tilak and
Sons Suppliers

18 ONLINE Nabil Bank Ltd.  TOKHA
ROAD    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province

Lahare pauwa 1Rasuwa
lamsals44@gmail.com phone:
9851046893

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-07
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:50

10-03-2026

Mangaladevi subas
construction pvt.ltd

19 ONLINE Agricultural Development
Bank Ltd.  Kathmandu-16
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province

Nuwakot       phone:
9851160165

 6,000,000.00 2026-08-09
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:45

09-03-2026

JV Name: KG - RS
- BSD JV,
Lead: B. S.
Dhaulagiri
Construction And
Housing Pvt. Ltd.,
Sub: K.&K.G
Construction Co.
(P.) Ltd,
Sub: Rehana &
Sundara
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

20 ONLINE Prime Bank Ltd. Prime
Bank Ltd. Kathmandu
Kathmandu Bagmati
Province Kathmandu

Tokha 10, Kathmandu, Nepal
phone: 9851059796

 6,000,000.00 2026-09-09
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:57

09-03-2026



 Bidder NameSl.
No. Bank Name And Address RemarksSubmission

Mode Bidder Address

Bid Security

Amount Valid upto

Submitted
OnEffective

Date

JV Name: HC-
TCPL-PL JV,
Lead: p.l
construction,
Sub: Himalayan
Construction,
Sub:
Tandabeshwor
Construction Pvt.
Ltd.

21 ONLINE Global IME Bank Ltd.
Kamaladi,    Kathmandu
Bagmati Province
Kathmandu Khadka
Bhadrakali

pokhara
pahariprem86@gmail.com
phone: 9856028329

 6,000,000.00 2026-12-27
00:00:00

10-03-2026
11:49

10-03-2026



Signature

Public Entity Representative Bidder Representative

SignatureName NameSl. No. Sl. No.


