

# Technical Bid Opening Record (Muchulka)

Generated On :10/03/2026 13.54.31

## Bid Details

<b>IFB/RFP/EOI/PQ No:</b>	IDOBAGLUNG/NCB/W/R/62/2082/83	<b>Procurement Title:</b>	Upgrading of Tamankhola Gaupalika Bongadovan-Taman-Lamela-Shole Myagdi Road, CH:0+000 to 6+000
<b>Procurement Category:</b>	Works	<b>Procurement Method:</b>	NCB
<b>Public Entity Name:</b>	Infrastructure Development Office, Baglung		

### Withdrawn Bid Response

No withdrawn bid response found for this bid.

### Modified Bid Response

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submitted On	Modified On
1	JV Name: Nayayug/New Draigan/Sahayogi J.V., Lead: Nayayug Construction Pvt.Ltd., Sub: New Draigan Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd., Sub: Sahayogi Construction Company Pvt Ltd	kupondole lalitpur    nayayug123@gmail.com phone: 9851086871	09-03-2026 15:40	09-03-2026 19:35
2	JV Name: BUDDHA-CREATIVE-JEEVAN JV, Lead: Buddha Satyawati Construction, Sub: Shree Creative Engineering & Construction Company Private Limited, Sub: jeevan and brothers construction	kathmandu    phone: 9851184970	10-03-2026 08:35	10-03-2026 11:49
3	JV Name: Sherpa Construction-SK Dhawalagiri Nirman Sewa-Sharma Builders J/V,	Pokhara.-17, Kaski    parktimil07@gmail.com phone: 9856038533	10-03-2026 10:34	10-03-2026 10:46

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submitted On	Modified On
	Lead: SharmaBuilders, Sub: sherpa construction., Sub: S.K. Dhawalagiri Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd.			
4	JV Name: Nabodita/S.R.B. J/V, Lead: Nabodita Construction Pvt. Ltd., Sub: srb builders pvt ltd	9851205424 phone: 9841654824	10-03-2026 08:31	10-03-2026 10:55
5	JV Name: Raktakanya-Him Shrinkhala-Sunrise Joint Venture , Lead: Him Shrinkhala Nirman Sewa Pvt.ltd, Sub: Rakta Kanya Nirman Sewa pvt ltd, Sub: Sunrise Nirman Sewa	Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,Nepal Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu, Nepal Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,Nepal Himshrinkhalanirman@gmail.com phone: 9840067309	10-03-2026 10:53	10-03-2026 11:10
6	JV Name: K.A.M/ Sanatan/ Alfa Hex-JV, Lead: AlfaHex Construction Pvt.ltd, Sub: K.A.M.construction pvt ltd, Sub: Sanatan Construction Pvt.Ltd.	015199620 phone: 9851122329	10-03-2026 11:10	10-03-2026 11:53
7	JV Name: Pradip-Jumli J/V, Lead: Pradip Construction, Sub: JUMLI NIRMAN SEWA PVT. LTD.	Baglung Guthi-3,9857620009 jumlinirman@gmail.com phone: 068520511	10-03-2026 11:10	10-03-2026 11:41
8	PTR ADHIKARI CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD	Tilottama-3 ptradhikari@gmail.com phone: 9851097609	10-03-2026 10:58	10-03-2026 11:23
9	JV Name: AL-JALJALA-GANGOTRI JOINT VENTURE, Lead: A.C. Construction Pvt. Ltd., Sub: Jaljala Nirman Sewa, Sub: Gangotri Devi Nirman Sewa	dipak.adai@gmail.com phone: 9851045378	10-03-2026 10:40	10-03-2026 11:46
10	JV Name: Sisne Himal - D.S. - Rambole JV, Lead: Sisne Himal Builders, Sub: ds nirman Sewa, Sub: Rambole Construction co. Pvt. Ltd	Banphikot Gaunpalika-10, Thati phone: 9851185582	10-03-2026 08:08	10-03-2026 11:50
11	JV Name: Atlanic- Tilak JV, Lead: Atlantic Construction Pvt.Ltd, Sub: Tilak Nirman Sewa Tilak and Sons Suppliers	Lahare pauwa 1Rasuwa lamsals44@gmail.com phone: 9851046893	10-03-2026 07:42	10-03-2026 11:51
12	Mangaladevi subas construction pvt.ltd	Nuwakot phone: 9851160165	10-03-2026 11:39	10-03-2026 11:46

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submitted On	Modified On
13	JV Name: KG - RS - BSD JV, Lead: B. S. Dhaulagiri Construction And Housing Pvt. Ltd., Sub: K.&K.G Construction Co.(P.) Ltd, Sub: Rehana & Sundara Construction Pvt.Ltd.	Tokha 10, Kathmandu, Nepal phone: 9851059796	10-03-2026 11:43	10-03-2026 11:58
14	JV Name: HC-TCPL-PL JV, Lead: p.l construction, Sub: Himalayan Construction, Sub: Tandabeshwor Construction Pvt. Ltd.	pokhara pahariprem86@gmail.com phone: 9856028329	10-03-2026 11:39	10-03-2026 11:49

### **Submitted Bid Reponse**

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
				Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto			
1	Y.S.S. Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd.	Birendranagar - 6 phone: 9851122265	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-09-08 00:00:00	Global IME Bank Ltd. Kamaladi, Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu Khadka Bhadrakali		10-03-2026 09:18
2	Satyawati Construction Pvt. Ltd.	Kathmandu kishanach7@gmail.com phone: 9857039156	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	10-03-2026	2026-08-14 00:00:00	Nabil Bank Ltd. Nabil Bank Ltd. Main Road, Butwal Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 11:53
3	GNS Syangja	063420010 arunsedhain25@gmail.com phone: 9846075555	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	26-03-2026	2026-08-26 00:00:00	Kumari Bank Ltd. Kumari Bank Ltd. Kathmandu Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		03-03-2026 08:46
4	R.S Nirman sewa	jadibuiti-32, Kathmandu, nirmansewars@gmail.com phone: 9851088023	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	11-03-2026	2026-09-10 00:00:00	Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-31 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		09-03-2026 20:44

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
				Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto			
5	JV Name: PATHAK- VISION-OSNAP J/V, Lead: Vision Engineering Construction Pvt. Ltd, Sub: PATHAK CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIERS PVT LTD, Sub: Osnap Builders and Engineers Pvt.Ltd	Samakhushi, Ka,Ma,Pa-26 Kathmandu info. visionengineerings@gmail.com phone: 9841915148	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-09-08 00:00:00	Global IME Bank Ltd. Kamaladi, Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu Khadka Bhadrakali		10-03-2026 09:46
6	JV Name: Kali Infrastructure Company / Lopurna JV, Lead: Lopurna construction pvt. Ltd., Sub: Kali Infrastructure Company Pvt. Ltd.	Baudhha-6 lopurnaconstruction@gmail. com phone: 014913859	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-09-04 00:00:00	Prime Bank Ltd. Prime Bank Ltd. Kathmandu Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 10:46
7	JV Name: Nayayug/New Draigan/Sahayogi J.V., Lead: Nayayug Construction Pvt. Ltd., Sub: New Draigan Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd., Sub: Sahayogi Construction Company Pvt Ltd	kupondole lalitpur nayayug123@gmail.com phone: 9851086871	ONLINE	10,000.00	04-02-2026	2026-08-25 00:00:00	Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Lalitpur-5 Lalitpur Bagmati Province		09-03-2026 19:34

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
				Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto			
8	JV Name: RAMECHAPSHE RPA SHAIKUMARI SMIRITIBISHAL JV, Lead: Ramechhap Sherpa Construction, Sub: Shaikumari Engineering Consultancy Pvt. Ltd., Sub: Smiriti Bishal Construction Pvt. Ltd.	Kathmandu rsctashi@gmail. com phone: 9849551210	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-09-06 00:00:00	Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu Bank Ltd. Anamnagar Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 08:45
9	JV Name: BUDDHA- CREATIVE- JEEVAN JV, Lead: Buddha Satyawati Construction, Sub: Shree Creative Engineering & Construction Company Private Limited, Sub: jeevan and brothers construction	kathmandu phone: 9851184970	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	27-02-2026	2026-08-25 00:00:00	Prime Bank Ltd. Prime Bank Ltd. Kathmandu Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 11:48

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
				Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto			
10	JV Name: Sherpa Construction-SK Dhawalagiri Nirman Sewa-Sharma Builders J/V, Lead: SharmaBuilders, Sub: sherpa construction., Sub: S.K. Dhawalagiri Nirman Sewa Pvt. Ltd.	Pokhara.-17, Kaski parktimil07@gmail.com phone: 9856038533	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	10-03-2026	2026-08-09 00:00:00	Nabil Bank Ltd. Nabil Bank Ltd. Dipendra Sabha Griha, New Road Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 10:45
11	JV Name: Nabodita/S.R.B. J/V, Lead: Nabodita Construction Pvt. Ltd., Sub: srb builders pvt ltd	9851205424 phone: 9841654824	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	27-02-2026	2026-08-25 00:00:00	Global IME Bank Ltd. Kamaladi, Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu Khadka Bhadrakali		10-03-2026 10:55
12	JV Name: Raktakanya-Him Shrinkhala-Sunrise Joint Venture , Lead: Him Shrinkhala Nirman Sewa Pvt.ltd, Sub: Rakta Kanya Nirman Sewa pvt ltd, Sub: Sunrise Nirman Sewa	Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu, Nepal Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,Nepal Paknajol, Thamel, Kathmandu,Nepal Himshrinkhalanirman@gmail.com phone: 9840067309	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-09-04 00:00:00	Nabil Bank Ltd. TOKHA ROAD Kathmandu Bagmati Province		10-03-2026 11:08

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
				Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto			
13	JV Name: K.A.M/ Sanatan/ Alfa Hex-JV, Lead: AlfaHex Construction Pvt. Ltd, Sub: K.A.M. construction pvt Ltd, Sub: Sanatan Construction Pvt. Ltd.	015199620 phone: 9851122329	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	01-03-2026	2026-08-28 00:00:00	Prime Bank Ltd. Prime Bank Ltd. Bhaktapur Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 11:52
14	JV Name: Pradip-Jumli J/V, Lead: Pradip Construction, Sub: JUMLI NIRMAN SEWA PVT. LTD.	Baglung Guthi-3,9857620009 jumlinirman@gmail.com phone: 068520511	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	10-03-2026	2026-09-06 00:00:00	Kumari Bank Ltd. Putalisadak Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 11:40
15	PTR ADHIKARI CONSTRUCTION PVT LTD	Tilottama-3 ptradhikari@gmail.com phone: 9851097609	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	10-03-2026	2026-09-04 00:00:00	Nabil Bank Ltd. SANDHIKHARKA Arghakhanchi Lumbini Province		10-03-2026 11:21
16	JV Name: AL-JALJALA-GANGOTRI JOINT VENTURE, Lead: A.C. Construction Pvt. Ltd., Sub: Jaljala Nirman Sewa, Sub: Gangotri Devi Nirman Sewa	dipak.adai@gmail.com phone: 9851045378	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-09-04 00:00:00	Prabhu Bank Ltd. Prabhu Bank Ltd. Kathmandu Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 11:46

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
				Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto			
17	JV Name: Sisne Himal - D.S. - Rambole JV, Lead: Sisne Himal Builders, Sub: ds nirman Sewa, Sub: Rambole Construction co. Pvt. Ltd	Banphikot Gaunpalika-10, Thati phone: 9851185582	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	27-02-2026	2026-08-27 00:00:00	Nabil Bank Ltd. TOKHA ROAD Kathmandu Bagmati Province		10-03-2026 11:49
18	JV Name: Atlanic-Tilak JV, Lead: Atlantic Construction Pvt. Ltd, Sub: Tilak Nirman Sewa Tilak and Sons Suppliers	Lahare pauwa 1Rasuwa lamsals44@gmail.com phone: 9851046893	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	10-03-2026	2026-08-07 00:00:00	Nabil Bank Ltd. TOKHA ROAD Kathmandu Bagmati Province		10-03-2026 11:50
19	Mangaladevi subas construction pvt.ltd	Nuwakot phone: 9851160165	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-08-09 00:00:00	Agricultural Development Bank Ltd. Kathmandu-16 Kathmandu Bagmati Province		10-03-2026 11:45
20	JV Name: KG - RS - BSD JV, Lead: B. S. Dhaulagiri Construction And Housing Pvt. Ltd., Sub: K.&K.G Construction Co. (P.) Ltd, Sub: Rehana & Sundara Construction Pvt. Ltd.	Tokha 10, Kathmandu, Nepal phone: 9851059796	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	09-03-2026	2026-09-09 00:00:00	Prime Bank Ltd. Prime Bank Ltd. Kathmandu Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu		10-03-2026 11:57

Sl. No.	Bidder Name	Bidder Address	Submission Mode	Bid Security			Bank Name And Address	Remarks	Submitted On
				Amount	Effective Date	Valid upto			
21	JV Name: HC-TCPL-PL JV, Lead: p.l construction, Sub: Himalayan Construction, Sub: Tandabeshwor Construction Pvt. Ltd.	pokhara pahariprem86@gmail.com phone: 9856028329	ONLINE	6,000,000.00	10-03-2026	2026-12-27 00:00:00	Global IME Bank Ltd. Kamaladi, Kathmandu Bagmati Province Kathmandu Khadka Bhadrakali		10-03-2026 11:49

